
~' 

1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

11 

BRUCE LA'NG 

September 9, 1991 
DM/lk W:I00M.2 

Introduced by: AUDREY GRUGER 

Proposed No.: . 91 - 753 

ORDINANCE NO. 1 0 11 0 
AN ORDINANCE making supplemental 
appropriations of $90,197 to the Clinic 
Construction Fund for Artworks at three 
Health Clinics and $73,000 to the 1% for 
Art Fund for Artworks at Enumclaw and 
Hobart Transfer stations; and amending 
Ordinance No. 9720, section 94 and 
Attachment 1, as amended. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY: 

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an 

12 II appropriation of $90,197 to Fund 313, the Clinics Construction 

13 II Fund, from unallocated bond proceeds of Fund 313 to support the 

14 II design, construction and installation of art works associated 

15 II with three health clinics located in the Eastgate, Totem Lake 

16 II and Federal Way areas of King County; and $73,000 to the 1% for 

17 II Art Fund for Artworks associated with Enumclaw and Hobart 
\ 

18 II Transfer stations from unappropriated Solid waste 1991 Series A 

19 II Bond Proceeds, which are assigned to Artworks and deposited in 

20 II Fund 3202. 

21 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 9720, section 94 as amended, is 

22 II hereby amended by adding thereto and inserting therein the 

23 II following: 

24 II From the several capital improvement ~roject funds there 

25 II are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the 

26 II following amounts for the specific projects identified in 

27 II Attachment 1 of this ordinance. 

28 Fund Capital Fund 

29 313 Clinic Construction Fund - 1988 $90,197 

30 320 One Percent for Art $73,000 



~ . 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 
9 

10 
11 

12 

13 
14 

15 

16 
17 

10110 
SECTION 3. The CIP Project Resource pages attached hereto 

are adopted to amend and revise the 1991 Capital Improvement 

Program and Budget, Ordinance No. 9720, section 94, Attachment 

No. 1. 

///I;zfo _ 
first time thiswv day INTRODUCED AND READ for the 

of "~2 ,19~ . dji. 
PASSED this ;2. 3 day of ~ , 192(. 

ATTEST: 

/ ~ ~k~ 
Clerk of the Council 

KING COUNTY COUNCIL 
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Chair 
~))~:dJ 

APPROVED this ,00A<7:../ day of {}J~/lj , 19 c;r ( 

O~~;8~6 
/rd~' _Y-d~1_) j/~/ 

tKing County Executive 

2 



1 
2 
3 

4 Fund 

5 313 

6 

7 

8 

9 
II 

320 

10 

11 

10110 
ATTACHMENT 1 

TO ODINANCE 9720, SECTION 94 
CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECT FUNDS 

capital Fund 

Clinic Construction 

662103 East Clinic - Artworks 

662105 North Clinic - Artworks 

662107 South Clinic. - Artworks 

One Percent for Arts 

662132 Enumclaw Transfer station 

662134 Hobart Transfer station 

1 ~, 

3 

$30,000 

$30,000 

$30,197 

$63,000 

$10,000 


